ELG-300
Blank/ABlank/A
 = Blank, 2-wire input for standard mode ;  = 3Y, 3-wire input for standard mode.
Note 1:for 24/24B/36/36A/42/42A/54/54A only
*MEAN WELL Smart timer dimming primarily provides the adaptive proportion dimming profile for the output constant current level.
INPUT
INPUT
(3Y Models)

   Short circuit / Over current / Over voltage / Over temp.
• Multiple models for choice:(ELG-240)
   Blank-Type: IP67 rated. Io and Vo fixed(For harsh environment)
   A-Type:  IP65 rated. Io and Vo adjustable through built-in
potentiometer
   B-Type:  IP67 rated.3 in 1 dimming function (0~10Vdc, 10V PWM
signal and resistance)
   AB-Type: IP65 rated. Io and Vo adjustable through built-in
                  potentiometer & 3 in 1 dimming function.
   D2-Type:  IP67 rated. Smart timer dimming function*, contact
MEAN WELL for details
   DA-Type:  IP67 rated. DALI control technology
• 5 years warranty
ELG-240 Series ELG-300 Series
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
ELG-240-24 A - 24V, 0~10A ±2% 200mV 92.0%
ELG-240-36 A - 36V, 0~6.66A ±2% 250mV 92.0%
ELG-240-42 A - 42V, 0~5.71A ±2% 250mV 92.5%
ELG-240-48 A - 48V, 0~5.0A ±2% 250mV 93.0%
ELG-240-54 A - 54V, 0~4.45A ±2% 350mV 93.0%
= Blank, A, B, AB, D2 or DA ;   = Blank, 3Y
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
ELG-300-12A 12V, 11~22A ±3% 150mV 91.0%
ELG-300-24A 24V, 6.25~12.5A ±2% 240mV 94.0%
0-10VDC
(DA-Type)(B-Type)
(Note 1)
series   240~300W